Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	RKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof,	
1 Name of any	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Navistar International Transportation Corp. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 2/8/2000	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:International Truck and Engine Corp Internal Address:_Law Offices, 2W Street Address:_P.O. Box 1488 City:WarrenvilleState:_ILZip:_60555 Individual(s) citizenship
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) atta	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1473446
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled; Name: Debra L. Hutchings	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Law Offices, 2W	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 4201 Winfield Road, P.O. Box 1488	8. Deposit account number: 140603
City; Warrenville State: IL Z _{Ip} .60655	
9. Signature. Debra L. Hutchings	
Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, auschments, and document: Mail documents to be recognised with a second of the	

Mali documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "NAVISTAR INTERNATIONAL TRANSPORTATION CORP.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NAVISTAR INTERNATIONAL TRANSPORTATION CORP. " TO "INTERNATIONAL TRUCK AND ENGINE CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2000, AT 10:30 O'CLOCK A.M.



AUTHENTICATION:

0634619 8100

DATE:

0273555

001089474

THEADEMARK

RECORDED: 02/10/2003

REEL: 2607 FRAME: 0460